MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING Between Merced Community College District

Merced Community College District

Merced College Faculty Association Chapter 770 CTA/NEA

MOU: Remote Work Stipend (One-Time)

This memorandum is agreed between Merced Community College District ("District") and the Merced College Faculty Association Chapter 770 ("Association").

The District and Association are actively engaged in successor agreement collective bargaining. As a part of the process, the parties have agreed to include the following language in the new Distance Education article (yet unnumbered):

Remote Work Stipend: Effective fall 2021, permanent faculty who are assigned to work primarily from home will receive a one-time stipend of \$500.00 to establish a professional and safe home office. Remote workers will not be expected to purchase a computer or other standard district technology.

In order to ensure that this stipend is available for faculty who choose to teach remotely and not maintain an office in the 21-22 Academic Year, the parties agree to adopt the language via this MOU and prior to ratification of the collective bargaining agreement. This MOU will sunset upon ratification and Board adoption of the 2021-2024 Collective Bargaining Agreement.

FOR THE DISTRICT:	FOR MCFA:
Chin Vetetti	Mil & Show
Superintendent/President	Faculty Association President
Jun 17, 2021	June 21, 2021
Date	Date